TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330402

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's entity type, specifically the citizenship previously recorded on Reel 005447 Frame 0733. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger and change of name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jantzen Apparel, LLC		12/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEI Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address: 3000 NW 107TH AVE		
Internal Address: Legal Department		
City: Miami		
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 33172		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Re	egistration Number:	3566696	SOUTH POINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054060513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058731735 Email: legal@pery.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia M. Thompkins, Esq. 3000 NW 107TH AVE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOUTH POINT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia M. Thompkins, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/TMTkm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0001

900314078

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0002

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM330201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jantzen Apparel, LLC		12/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
PEI Licensing, Inc.		12/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEI Licensing, Inc.	12/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name: PEI Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 NW 107TH AVE
Internal Address: Legal Department	
City: Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code: 33172	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566696	SOUTH POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3054060513 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058731735 Email: legal@pery.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia M. Thompkins, Esq. 3000 NW 107TH AVE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33172

SOUTH POINT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia Thompkins	
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Thompkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0004

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PEI LICENSING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PEI LICENSING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3514450 8100M

131486367

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1025877

DATE: 01-02-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0005

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:59 AM 12/30/2013 FILED 11:50 AM 12/30/2013 SRV 131486367 - 3514450 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

PEI LICENSING, INC. a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 1-264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving corporation has caused the following Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is PEI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Januzen Apparel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Disappearing Entity").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed on behalf of onch of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity, as now in effect, shall continue to be its certificate of incorporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on the date of filing this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on tile at 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172, the place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder, as the case may be, of the constituent entities

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 12 th day of New 12 to 2013.

PEI LICENSING, INC. Surviving Entity

-8y- _d Name:

Cory Shade Secretary

Secretar

Page 2 of 2

+65001 | NGL0034 y -00,0500001800-